

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**919 SECOND APPEAL NO.725 OF 2022**

MAHADEV UTTAM CHEDE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
DNYANOBA UTTAM CHEDE AND OTHERS

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. V. S. Dhotare h/f Undre Vikram S

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2022**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned Advocate Mr. V. S. Dhotare holding for Mr. V. S. Undre for appellants submits that Mr. V. S. Undre has personal difficulty and has filed leave note. He seeks accommodation.
2. In view of the above, stand over to 18/11/2022.

**( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )**

*vj gawade/-.*