

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 725 OF 2022

Mahadev Uttam Chede & another

Appellants

Versus

Dnyanoba Uttam Chede & others

Respondents

Mr. V. S. Undre, Advocate for the appellants.

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2023.**

PER COURT :

Heard.

Issue notice to respondents returnable on 5<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

**( R. M. JOSHI )  
Judge**

dyb