

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO.725 OF 2022

MAHADEV UTTAM CHEDE AND ANOTHER ... Appellant

VERSUS

T DNYANOBA UTTAM CHEDE AND OTHERS ... Respondents

...
Mr. V. S. Undre, Advocate for the Appellant

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 17.07.2023

PER COURT :

1. Re-issue notice to respondents, returnable on 21st August, 2023.
2. The appellant is at liberty to serve the respondents by private mode of service.
3. Hamdast is allowed.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]