

(1)

38sa725.22

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**38 SECOND APPEAL NO.725 OF 2022**

**MAHADEV UTTAM CHEDE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
DNYANOBA UTTAM CHEDE AND OTHERS.**

Mr. Vikram S. Undre, Advocate for the appellants

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> AUGUST, 2023**

**P. C.**

1. Service of notice of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are awaited.

2. Stand over to 20-09-2023.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**

VishalK/38sa725.22