

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

47 SECOND APPEAL NO.725 OF 2022

**MAHADEV UTTAM CHEDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
DNYANOBA UTTAM CHEDE AND OTHERS**

Mr. V. S. Dhotre, Advocate h/f Mr. V. S. Undre, Advocate foer the appellants

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 11th OCTOBER, 2023

P C.

1. Leave note is filed by Mr. Undre, learned advocate.
2. In view of the same, stand over to 08-11-2023.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/47sa725.22