



924 SA-725-2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

924 SECOND APPEAL NO. 725 OF 2022

MAHADEV UTTAM CHEDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
DNYANOBA UTTAM CHEDE AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Shubham Khandagale h/f. Mr. V.S. Undre – Advocate for
Appellants
Mr. D.M. Mane – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATE : 10th January, 2024

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel holding for
Mr. V.S. Undre, stand over to 21st February, 2024, by way of
last chance.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE