



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

201 SECOND APPEAL NO. 725 OF 2022

**MAHADEV UTTAM CHEDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
DNYANOBA UTTAM CHEDE AND OTHERS.**

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Pandurang Chokhat h/f Mr. Undre
Vikram S.

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. D. M. Mane

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 07.05.2026.

PER COURT :

1. Heard the learned Counsel Mr. Chokhat h/f Mr. Undre, appearing for the appellants. He submits that the dispute is amicably resolved by the parties and the compromise terms and conditions are signed by the appellants and respondents.

2. The Compromise terms and conditions are submitted before this Court and are marked as "X" for identification.

3. In view of the Compromise terms and conditions arrived at between the parties, the Appellants do not want to prosecute the appeal any further.

4. The Second Appeal stands disposed of.

5 The parties to act accordingly in terms of compromise terms and conditions.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)

mahajansb/